



\$~109

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35831/2024**

P. SASI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Riyaz A. Bhat & Mr.
Ujjwal Bazaria, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma,
SPP – CBI with Mr.
Prakarsh Airan & Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
29.11.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Single
Benches – Criminal Jurisdiction), list before another bench on
04.12.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024
"SK"