



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35831/2024**

P. SASI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Riyaz A. bhat, Mr. Saifuddin
and Mr. Ujjwal Bazaria, Advs.**

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP for
CBI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear the present matter today.
2. List on 13.02.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 10, 2025/ps

Click here to check corrigendum, if any