



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35831/2024**

P. SASI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Riyaz A. Bhat and Mr. Ujjwal
Bazaria, Advocates**

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION **.....Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman
Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao, Mr.
Ujjwal and Mr. Prakarsh Airan,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are directed to file written arguments along with the convenience compilation, if any, within two weeks.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025

gs/mk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any