



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35831/2024 STAY OF
PROCEEDINGS

P. SASI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ujjawal Bazarria and Mr.
Saifuddin, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
23.04.2025

%

Accommodation is requested on behalf of the petitioner on the ground
of difficulty of the main counsel.

Renotify on 07.08.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 23, 2025/ib