



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35831/2024 STAY**

**P. SASI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Riyaz A. Bhat, Mr. Saifuddin,  
Mr. Ujjwal Bazaria, Ms. Anyatama  
Datta, Advs.

versus

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION** .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S Sharma, SPP

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

**07.08.2025**

%

No time left.

List on 12.12.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2025/lks**