



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35831/2024 & CRL.M.A.**
19701/2026

P. SASI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anyatama Datta, Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge has proceeded to attend Portfolio Judges Committee meeting. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 11.08.2026 in Advance List.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 22, 2026/as