



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010867802024

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024, CRL.M.A. 35831/2024**

P. SASI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Punya Rekha, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **11.08.2026**

CRL.M.A. 19701/2026 (for early hearing)

1. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this application because the arguing counsel is not available today. The application is dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.REV.P. 1324/2024, CRL.M.A. 35831/2024

2. List on the date already fixed i.e., 29.09.2026 in Advance List

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/ry